S7500 SERIES SWITCHES
DATASHEET
High Performance Data Center Switch
Product Overview
The S7500 Series switches designed on a
domestic new generation switch Chip,
which called  Powerlink Chip platform and
PeakNetX Chip platform and BigFlow  Chip

Environmental Management Subsystem Logical Control Subunit
DataSheetS7500 SERIES SWITCHES
Ordering Information
S7500 Series Switches
Items Description
S7548N-8Z-EI
25G Data Center Switch, with 48*25G SFP28 ， 8*100G QSFP28,
Dual power supply modules(C13), 5 hot-swap fan modules.
S7548N-4Z-EI
25G Data Center Switch, with 48*25G SFP28 ， 4*100G QSFP28,
Dual power supply modules(C13), 4 hot-swap fan modules.
S7548N-4Z-SI
25G Data Center Switch, with 48*25G SFP28 ， 4*100G QSFP28,
1*Fixed power supply, 4*Fixed Fans
S7524N-8Z-EI
25G Data Center Switch, with 24*25G SFP28 ， 8*100G QSFP28,
Dual power supply modules(C13), 2 hot-swap fan modules.
S7548N-8Z-EI-PLUS 25G Data Center Switch, with 48*25G SFP28 ， 8*100G QSFP28,
Dual power supply modules(C13), 4 hot-swap fan modules.
AC/DC Power Supplies use for S7500 Series
Items Description
PSU-550-AC-AFO S7500 Series 550W AC power supply (front-to-back airflow)
PSU-350-AC-AFO S7500 Series 350W AC power supply (front-to-back airflow)
PSU-800-AC-AFO S7500 Series 800W AC power supply (front-to-back airflow)
PSU-550-DC-AFO S7500 Series 550W DC power supply (front-to-back airflow)
8
DataSheetS7500 SERIES SWITCHES
9
Accessoryof S7500 Series
Items
Front
Mounting
Rear
Mounting
Screw Power Cord
Console
(RS232 to
RJ45)
S7548N-8Z-EI 2 2 14 2 1
S7548N-4Z-EI 2 2 14 2 1
S7548N-4Z-SI 2 2 14 1 1
S7524N-8Z-EI 2 2 14 2 1
S7548N-8Z-EI-Plus 2 2 14 2 1
Items Description
Software License EB, Basic L3 software features, Preinstalled on SI models